



Reference: FOI-154

**Request:**

We would like to know:

1. The number of people placed in temporary accommodation (including B&B's hotels etc) after making a homeless application...

Over the last 3 financial years plus the first 6 months of this financial year:

- a. the financial year ending March 2020
- b. the financial year ending March 2021
- c. the financial year ending March 2022
- d. the first six months of this financial year from April 2022 - September 30th 2022

2. The total cost of temporary accommodation (including B&B's hotels etc)

Over the last 3 financial years plus the first 6 months of this financial year

- a. the financial year ending March 2020
- b. the financial year ending March 2021
- c. the financial year ending March 2022
- d. the first six months of this financial year from April 2022 - September 30th 2022

3. How many homeless applications have the council received over the last 3 financial years plus the first 6 months of this financial year

- a. the financial year ending March 2020
- b. the financial year ending March 2021
- c. the financial year ending March 2022
- d. the first six months of this financial year from April 2022 - September 30th 2022

**Response:**

1. a. 189  
b. 304  
c. 341  
d. 164
2. a. £368346  
b. £524930  
c. £544018  
d. £407233



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-154

3. a. 355
- b. 321
- c. 411
- d. 230

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 28/11/2022

Page 2 of 2